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EXPANSION OF MANUFACTURING BASE OF WIND ENERGY GENERATORS


4624. DR. SWAMI SAKSHIJI MAHARAJ


        Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken/ proposes to take measure to expand the manufacturing base of wind energy generators; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

&  MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): Yes Madam. To expand the manufacturing base of wind turbines in the country, Ministry of New & Renewable Energy has issued Guidelines that allows installation of type certified wind turbines, having Hub and Nacelle assembly/manufacturing facility in

the country.

*******

